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Abbrev. With Packaging Info.
Application

Average Rated Life (hr)
Base

Bulb

Class

Color Rendering Index (CRI)
Diameter d (in)

Diameter d (mm)

Distance a (in)

Distance a (mm)

Family Brand Name

Filament

Filament Dimensions Length (in)
Filament Dimensions Length (mm)
Filament Dimensions Width (in)

Filament Dimensions Width (mm)

Lamp Finish

Length I (in)

Length I (mm)

LIF Code

Light Center Length - LCL (in)

Light Center Length - LCL (mm)

Luminous Flux (Im)

Maximum Overall Length - MOL (in)

Product Detail

Product
Number:

Order
Abbreviation:

General
Description:

Product Information

EHJ64655HLX 40/CS 1/SKU

S

54254

EHJ64655HLX

250 watt, tungsten Halogen, Low voltage without reflector

Projector, Microfilm, Microscope, Studio

50
G6.35 Bipin
T12

C (gas)
100
0.551
14.00
1.287
33
XENOPHOT® (HLX)
C-Bar-6
0.137
3.5
0.273
7.0
Clear
2.165
55
A1/223
1.287
33
10000
2.165
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M aximum Overall Length - MOL (mm)

Nominal Voltage (V)
Nominal Wattage (W)
Operating Position
Reflector Coating
Type of Current

Product Details
55
24.00
250.00
s 90
14.00
AC

Footnotes

e s (Operating Position) = Vertical, base down
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